508590092 06/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI285335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DraftKings, Inc.	05/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DK Crown Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	222 Berkeley Street
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18408359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173424001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)342-4000

Email: kguebec@foley.com,ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Kayla Quebec

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112274-0357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayla Quebec
SIGNATURE:	Kayla Quebec
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=112274-0357_Name Change#page1.tif source=112274-0357_Name Change#page2.tif source=112274-0357_Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 508590092 REEL: 067666 FRAME: 0161

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAFTKINGS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAFTKINGS INC." TO "DK CROWN HOLDINGS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2022, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5091692 8100 SR# 20221765606 Authentication: 203352975 Date: 05-05-22

EXECUTION VERSION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 AM 05/04/2022 FILED 08:25 AM 05/04/2022 SR 20221765606 - File Number 5091692

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ELEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF DRAFTKINGS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of The General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DraftKings Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
 - "FIRST. The name of the corporation is DK Crown Holdings Inc."
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 5, 2022.
- 3. This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows.]

4854-5553-5129 v.3.1

PATENT REEL: 067666 FRAME: 0163 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DraftKings Inc. has caused this Amendment to be signed by Faisal Hasan, its Assistant Secretary on the 4th day of May, 2022.

DRAFTKINGS INC.

By Fried Hasen

Name: Faisal Hasan

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Eleventh A&R Certificate of Incorporation of DraftKings Inc. (DE)]

PATENT REEL: 067666 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 06/07/2024